## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

## In the Matter of

## THE BOUNTIFUL COMPANY, a corporation.

## FILE NO. 222-3019

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission") has conducted an investigation of certain acts and practices of The Bountiful Company, ("Proposed Respondent"). The Commission's Bureau of Consumer Protection ("BCP") has prepared a draft of an administrative Complaint ("draft Complaint"). BCP and Proposed Respondent, through its duly authorized officer, enter into this Agreement Containing Consent Order ("Consent Agreement") to resolve the allegations ie the the the total of the test of test and decision in disposition of the proceeding, which may include an Order. *See* Section 2.34 of the Commission's Rules, 16 C.F.R. § 2.34 ("Rule 2.34").

5. If this agreement is accepted by the Commission, and if such acceptance is not subsequently withdrawn by the Commission pursuant to Rule 2.34, the Commission may, without further notice to Proposed Respondent: (1) issue its Complaint corresponding in form and substance with the attached draft Complaint and its Decision and Order; and (2) make information about them public. Proposed Respondent agrees that service of the Order may be effected by its publication on the Commission's website (ftc.gov), at which time the Order will become final. *See* Rule 2.32(d). Proposed Respondent waives any rights it may

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Donald Kerrigan Chief Executive Officer

By:\_\_\_\_

Michael Ostheimer Attorney Bureau of Consumer Protection

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

John E. Villafranco, Esq. Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Attorney for Proposed Respondent

DDs

Serena Viswanathan Associate Director **Division of Advertising Practices**